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救助件数
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▲印は減少

5

▲ 4,324

死者

傷者

損害額

増　減

5

3

0

4

▲ 2

0

火災件数

区分

建物

林野

車両

その他

0

32

令和６年

火　　　災

10,739

1,230

961

15,893

27

1,062

226

94

2,515254

火
災
種
別

103

1

令和７年

月　間 累　計

25

0

6

急　　　病

出動件数 1,462

2

113

救
急
種
別

そ の 他

19

10

一般負傷

17

60,553

1

1,645

火　　　災

交通事故

累　　計

＊令和７年中の損害額については暫定値です

労働災害

運動競技

2

0

0

1

1

0

月　間 累　計

4 27

3 22

0 0

1 2

3

0 0

0

2 12

52,714 64,877

火災件数

区分
令和７年

月　　間 累　　計月　　間
増　減

14 189

1027

1,433 15,964

900

令和７年火災・救急･救助件数（10月末現在）

▲ 71

59

▲ 134

263

150 1,139

令和６年

51

1

▲ 77

37

▲ 8

124 1,179

2,456

10,873

235

区分
令和７年 令和６年

増　減
月　　間 累　　計 月　　間 累　　計

出動件数 12 116 7 91 25

救
助
種
別

0 2 0

交通事故 4 25 1

水難事故 0 0

02

0 0 3

16 9

1 0 1

その他（誤報等） 7 76 6 70

機械事故 0 3

6

7建物事故 1 9 0 2


